713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 100
Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157
Office 601.977.8993

" .l L Fax 601.977.8924
‘. Allen&HOSha IIE www.z)l(lenho.shal.l.com

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 2
Project: Vicksburg Water Treatment Plant Elevator Modernization Date: 13 October 2016
Owner: City of Vicksburg, Mississippi

Contractor: Fordice Construction Company

The contract, dated __6 June 2016 , between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set forth
below. Description of and reason for amendment:

Replace the hoist cable on the elevator at the direction of the Mississippi Insurance Department’s elevator
inspector as noted during his inspection of 11 October 2016. Attached is information from Fordice
Construction Company related to this change. Replacement of the hoist cable was not in the original
scope of the project and is required for the elevator to be placed in service.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:
Present Contract Amount $167,000.00 Present Completion Date 23 November 2016
Net Change in Contract $11,137.00 Net Change-No. of Days 30

Amended Contract Amount $178,137.00 Amended Completion Date 23 December 2016

Recommended by /Q, W %

1|e’ //oshall
Approved by %/ / //j //4/

Conlrar&lor

Approved by

Owner

J\JOBS\Vicksburg\71988 Elevator WP\Const\Amendment 2.doc



10/13/2016

Micrcaals

Outlook' Web App

rrrreren

3l Deleted Items (15)
7| Drafts [33]
=) Inbox (17)
L@ Junk E-Mail
5 Sent Items

Click Lo view all folders

«

& Manage Folders

Water Plant Elevator - Outlook Web App, light version

Type here to search | This Folder v Ol =

S &% 7

Water Plant Elevator
Donald Roesch [donald@fordiceconstruction.com]

You forwarded this message on 10/13/2016 8:44 AM,

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2016 8:21 AM
To:

+* v B

As you are aware, the inspector found the hoist rope to have at least two (2) spots with visible crown breaks.
He dictated that the elevator cannot be put into service until the hoist rope is replaced and per the

specification, this was not to be done as part of the contract.

As requested, we propose a contract change order to replace the hoist rope. This includes the removal and

replacement of the hoist ropes and rope shackles.

Price, including tax, bond, and insurance: $11,137.00

We expect the lead time on the materials to be 7 days and the replacement to take about 4 days. However,
total contract time extension cannot be determined without know how long it may take to get this change

order approved.
Let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Thanks,
Donald Roesch

@ Fordice Construction Co.
Donald Roesch
Estimator/Project Manager
Vicksburg, Mississippi
Ph (601) 636-5807
Cell (601) 529-9992
Fax (601) 636-8847

Email dopaldipioidicecapstiiuciion com

FOS

Connected to Micrasoft Exd%ange

htips://exchange.ailenhoshall.com/owal?ae=Item &t=IPM.Ncteid=RgAAAABGL B09GtHHT JXiTalogW SRBwDfVMahkS2TQaAGAW ZmgFAAAAAAAAAGAADS. .. 11



